
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY, BANGLADESH 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

CIVIL DEVISION-6, CAAB, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229. 

File No. 30.31.2600.436.31.001.22(2>~ 

E-Tender Notice 
Date: Z-,1---03-2022 

E-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 
works: 

Sl Name of Tender Tender Tender Reference Last date & Last date & No. ID No. No. time of time of 
selling Submission 01. Providing brick work for filling the gaps under 675839 30.31.0000.401.14. 19-04-2022 20-04-2022 

grade beam of boundary wall from main entry 012.22.96 Time: Time: 03.00 
gate to natural park in/c. other allied works at dated: 20-01-2022 05.00 PM PM 
Osmani International Airport, Sylhet. 

02. Repair and maintenance of Osmani 677031 30.31.0000.40 l .31. 19-04-2022 20-04-2022 
International Airport, Sylhet during the year 393.21.71 Time: time: 03.00 
2021-2022 (S:H:-Removing of clay and sludge dated: 17-01-2022 05.00PM pm 
from lined drain in operational area and other 
works). 

03. Repair and maintenance of Osmani 677427 30.31.0000.401.31. 19-04-2022 20-04-2022 
International Airport, Sylhet during the year 394.21.72 Time: time: 03.00 
2021-2022 (S:H:- Re-excavation of kutcha dated: 17-01-2022 05.00 PM pm pucca drain in/c. cutting light jungle at 
residential area and other works). 

04. Repair and maintenance of Osmani 677689 30.31.0000.401.3 l. 19-04-2022 20-04-2022 
International Airport, Sylhet during the year 403.21.375 Time: time: 03.00 
2021-2022 (S:H:- Cutting and Cleaning light dated: 14-03-2022 05.00 PM pm 
jungles & shrubs at operational area in/c. other 
allied works. 

05. Providing tray for drainage of rainwater at 677715 30.31.0000.401.14. 19-04-2022 20~04-2022 
expansion joints of PTB with other allied works 015.22.373 Time: time: 03.00 
at Osmani International Airport, Sylhet. dated: 14-03-2022 05.00 PM pm 

This is an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies 
will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal is required. The fees, for 
downloading the e-tender document from the national e-GP system portal, have to be deposited online through any 
registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in national e-GP system portal and e-GP 
help desk (helpdesk@2eprocure.gov.bd). 

a~~· m. -a~. u ?.-,'L-- 
(Moydur Rahman Md. Mowdud) 

Executive Engineer (Civil) 
Civil Devision-6, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. 


